

*

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 253 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

MEENU SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prabhash Kr.Yadav, Adv.
Ms.Pushpa Kr.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is
allowed.

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Petition
No.2848/12 Under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, pending before the
Civil Judge (Sr.Division), Ghaziabad, titled 'Sanjeev Kumar Sharma V.
Smt.Meenu Sharma', until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master