

L

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 2 5 3 O F 2 0 1 3

M E E N U S H A R M A

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

S A N J E E V K U M A R S H A R M A

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With a p p l n (s) f o r s t a y a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t)

D a t e : 2 4 / 0 1 / 2 0 1 4 T h i s P e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s)

Mr Prabhash Kr Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Mr Prabhash Kr Yadav has made a submission at Bar that notice be re issued to the sole respondent on the same address through the concerned SHO as no other address is available with him. Prayer stands allowed.

List again on 7.4.2014.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj